
Market Data for Round: 43

FCC Low Power TV Auction #81 ***Final***

License Name Market Name PW Bidder Rnd of 
PWB*

PWB* (Gross) PWB* (Net) Bid 
Credit

Preious  PW Bidder Rnd Previous  PWB 
(Gross)

Previous PWB 
(Net)

Bid Credit Min Acceptable BidInc.MHz Population

TX-MX001 Texas-01 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Martin, Marsh0 1

TX-MX004 Montana-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX005 Minnesota-0 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Three Angels0 1

TX-MX007 S.Dakota-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX012 Texas-02 25 $253,000 $189,750 0.25 Mintz, Michael L 24 $230,000 $149,500 0.35 $278,000MARANATH0 1

TX-MX013 Colorado-01 7 $1,400 $910 0.35 Townsend III, Ch 6 $1,300 $1,300 - $1,500Heersink, Sh0 1

TX-MX020 Montana-02 16 $6,100 $6,100 - Mintz, Laurie 15 $5,500 $3,575 0.35 $6,700Nexstar Broa0 1

TX-MX021 Texas-03 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100MARANATH0 1

TX-MX022 California-01 15 $121,000 $121,000 - Fara, Andrew 14 $100,000 $65,000 0.35 $133,000Gulf-Californi0 2

TX-MX025 Mississippi-0 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Mintz, Michae0 1

TX-MX026 N.Dakota-01 18 $4,500 $4,500 - Mintz, Julie 17 $4,100 $2,665 0.35 $5,000Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX027 Maryland-01 4 $1,400 $910 0.35 Tristan Broadca 3 $1,300 $845 0.35 $1,500Mintz, Laurie0 1

TX-MX029 Georgia-01 22 $12,000 $7,800 0.35 Mintz, Sean D 21 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 $13,000Tiger Eye Lic0 1

TX-MX033 Texas-04 13 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 Miller, Cyril H 12 $13,000 $9,750 0.25 $22,000Mintz, Lawren0 5

TX-MX034 Oregon-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX036 Texas-05 37 $3,700 $2,405 0.35 Jackalope Broad 36 $3,400 $3,400 - $4,100Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX037 Texas-06 41 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 Jackalope Broad 40 $23,000 $23,000 - $28,000Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX039 Texas-07 42 $25,000 $25,000 - Powley, John R 41 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 $28,000Jackalope Br0 2

TX-MX042 Delaware-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX044 Texas-08 8 $3,000 $1,950 0.35 Ramar Commun 7 $2,100 $2,100 - $3,300Tiger Eye Lic0 4

TX-MX047 California-02 14 $13,000 $9,750 0.25 Tristan Broadca 13 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 $14,000Puri Family Li0 3

TX-MX048 Minn.Iowa-0 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX049 Texas-09 19 $14,000 $9,100 0.35 Mosely, Dean M 18 $13,000 $13,000 - $15,000Tiger Eye Lic0 1

TX-MX050 Arizona-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX053 Arizona-02 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Three Angels0 1

TX-MX056 Idaho-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX058 Nevada-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Pappas Telec0 1

TX-MX059 Maine-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX062 Wisconsin-0 33 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 Puri Family Limit 32 $23,000 $17,250 0.25 $28,000Tristan Broad0 1

TX-MX063 Tennessee- 4 $1,400 $910 0.35 Equity Broadcas 3 $1,300 $1,300 - $1,500Tristan Broad0 1

TX-MX066 Idaho-02 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Telecom Wir0 1

TX-MX067 Hawaii-01 26 $8,500 $8,500 - Townsend III, Ch 25 $7,700 $7,700 - $9,400KM Communi0 1

TX-MX071 Texas-10 11 $3,700 $3,700 - Powley, John R 10 $3,400 $2,210 0.35 $4,100Fiberlessnet, 0 1

TX-MX076 Hawaii-02 28 $9,800 $7,350 0.25 Townsend III, Ch 27 $8,900 $8,900 - $11,000Turner d/b/a 0 1

TX-MX077 Texas-11 28 $14,000 $14,000 - Turner d/b/a Tur 27 $13,000 $9,750 0.25 $15,000KM Communi0 1

TX-MX080 S.Dakota-02 10 $3,200 $2,400 0.25 Mintz, Laurie 9 $2,900 $1,885 0.35 $3,500Three Angels0 1

TX-MX082 California-03 1 $1,200 $780 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,300Fara, Andrew0 3

TX-MX083 Arizona-03 20 $8,700 $8,700 - Townsend III, Ch 19 $7,900 $7,900 - $9,600KM Communi0 1

TX-MX087 Arizona-04 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0
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TX-MX089 Texas-12 31 $67,000 $67,000 - KM Communicat 30 $61,000 $61,000 - $74,000Sydcom, Inc.0 1

TX-MX098 N.Mexico-01 5 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC 4 - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX099 California-04 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX101 Colorado-02 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX103 Florida-01 8 $4,000 $2,600 0.35 Townsend III, Ch 7 $3,300 $3,300 - $4,400Tiger Eye Lic0 2

TX-MX104 Louisiana-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Mosely, Dean0 1

TX-MX105 Mississippi-0 19 $3,700 $2,405 0.35 Townsend III, Ch 18 $3,400 $3,400 - $4,100Telecom Wir0 1

TX-MX107 Ohio-01 3 $3,400 $2,210 0.35 Townsend III, Ch 2 $2,200 $2,200 - $3,700Image Video 0 5

TX-MX108 Mississippi-0 17 $3,400 $3,400 - Townsend III, Ch 16 $3,100 $3,100 - $3,700Mosely, Dean0 1

TX-MX109 Texas-13 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX110 Arizona-05 17 $6,800 $4,420 0.35 Townsend III, Ch 16 $6,200 $6,200 - $7,500Telecom Wir0 1

TX-MX111 Colorado-03 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX113 Louisiana-02 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Mosely, Dean0 1

TX-MX115 Wyoming-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX117 Montana-03 23 $9,800 $7,350 0.25 John D Toms 22 $8,900 $6,675 0.25 $11,000Turner d/b/a 0 1

TX-MX120 Mississippi-0 3 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC 2 - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX122 California-05 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX124 Georgia-02 17 $7,700 $5,005 0.35 Powley, John R 16 $7,000 $4,550 0.35 $8,500MD Broadcas0 1

TX-MX125 California-06 7 $7,900 $5,925 0.25 Redwood Empir 6 $5,500 $5,500 - $8,700Puri Family Li0 4

TX-MX129 Texas-14 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Channel 49 A0 1

TX-MX131 N.Mexico-02 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX134 Florida-02 - - - - Equity Broadcas 16 $1,100 $1,100 - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX135 Oklahoma-0 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Puri Family Li0 1

TX-MX137 Arizona-06 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Mintz, Lawren0 1

TX-MX138 Idaho-03 29 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Three Angels Br 28 $17,000 $12,750 0.25 $21,000Telecom Wir0 1

TX-MX141 Texas-15 24 $12,000 $9,000 0.25 Fara, Andrew 23 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 $13,000Miller, Cyril H0 1

TX-MX142 N.Dakota-02 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Puri Family Li0 1

TX-MX144 Texas-16 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Three Angels0 1

TX-MX145 California-07 29 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 Telecom Wirele 28 $31,000 $20,150 0.35 $37,000Fara, Andrew0 1

TX-MX147 California-08 23 $124,000 $124,000 - KM Communicat 22 $103,000 $103,000 - $136,000Pappas Telec0 2

TX-MX148 Texas-17 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Rice Capital 0 1

TX-MX149 California-09 2 $1,600 $1,040 0.35 Equity Broadcas 1 $1,100 $1,100 - $1,800Telecom Wir0 4

TX-MX150 Utah-01 24 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC 23 - - - $1,100Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX153 Alaska-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX154 Alaska-02 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Townsend III, 0 1

TX-MX156 Alaska-03 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX157 Alaska-04 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Fireweed Co0 1

TX-MX158 Michigan-01 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Rockfleet Bro0 1

TX-MX159 Michigan-02 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX160 Kansas-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX165 Texas-18 20 $9,800 $6,370 0.35 Rice Capital Bro 19 $8,100 $8,100 - $11,000Telecom Wir0 2

TX-MX166 Nebraska-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX167 Michigan-03 20 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC 19 - - - $1,100Mosely, Dean0 1
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TX-MX168 Hawaii-03 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Puri Family Li0 1

TX-MX171 Arizona-07 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100KTVK, Inc.0 1

TX-MX172 N.Mexico-03 31 $25,000 $25,000 - Telecom Wirele 30 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 $28,000Panhandle T0 1

TX-MX175 Minnesota-0 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Three Angels0 1

TX-MX176 Montana-04 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Telecom Wir0 1

TX-MX178 Alabama-01 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX179 Nebraska-02 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Orrick, Aman0 1

TX-MX180 N.Mexico-04 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX183 Wisconsin-0 - - - - Puri Family Limit 7 $1,000 $750 0.25 $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX184 Washington- 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Venture Tech0 1

TX-MX186 Texas-19 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Panhandle T0 1

TX-MX188 Wyoming-02 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX189 Pennsylvani 13 $6,800 $5,100 0.25 Powley, John R 12 $5,200 $3,380 0.35 $7,500Three Angels0 3

TX-MX190 Texas-20 18 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 Rice Capital Bro 17 $10,000 $10,000 - $12,000Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX192 Texas-21 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX195 Texas-22 16 $6,900 $4,485 0.35 Mintz, Lawrence 15 $6,300 $4,095 0.35 $7,600Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX197 Minnesota-0 1 $1,000 $750 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,100Three Angels0 1

TX-MX198 Minn.Iowa-0 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX199 Iowa.Nebras 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX202 Alabama-02 1 $1,100 $1,100 - FCC - - - - $1,200Equity Broadc0 2

TX-MX203 Texas-23 16 $6,300 $6,300 - Miller, Cyril H 15 $5,700 $4,275 0.25 $6,900Panhandle T0 1

TX-MX204 Missouri.Illin - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX211 Texas-24 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Fiberlessnet, 0 1

TX-MX212 California-10 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Powley, John 0 1

TX-MX213 Colorado-04 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX216 Arkansas-01 1 $1,500 $975 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,700TV3, Inc.0 6

TX-MX238 Arizona-08 - - - - - - - - $1,000FCC0 0

TX-MX240 Alaska-05 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Tanana Valle0 1

TX-MX244 Arizona-09 1 $1,000 $1,000 - FCC - - - - $1,100Fiberlessnet, 0 1

TX-MX245 N.Mexico-05 1 $1,800 $1,800 - FCC - - - - $2,000Ramar Com0 9

TX-MX247 Texas-25 1 $1,000 $650 0.35 FCC - - - - $1,100Powley, John 0 1
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